
 2 

 

REPAIR PARTS____________________________________________________________ 
 

      
 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 14 

15 

16 

17 

18 19 

20 

21 

22 
23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

5 

20 

12 

7 

1 

7 

All Tool
Highlight



 3 

 
 

REPAIR PARTS____________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

ITEM PART NO QTY DESCRIPTION 
1 055-145 16   5/16-18 Nylon Hex Lock Nut 

2 028-060 8   5/16-18 X 7/8 Hex Head Cap Screw 

3 72-0108 4   Tire Rest 

4 03-0337 2   Arm 

5 028-341 4   3/8-16 X 4 Hex Head Cap Screw 

6 055-058 1   1/2-13 By-Way Hex Lock Nut 

7 108-044 3   1/2 SAE Flat Washer 

8 03-0338 1   Support Plate 

9 028-133 1   3/8-16 X 3/4 Hex Head Cap Screw 

10 055-103 1   3/8-16 Serrated Flange Hex Lock Nut 

11 268-494 2   Spacer Tube 

12 046-072 2   Arm Pad 

13 111-468 1   Arm Bracket - Left 

14 111-469 1   Arm Bracket - Right 

15 055-154 4   3/8-16 Nylon Hex Lock Nut 

16 028-335 2   3/4-10 X 4-1/2 Hex Head Cap Screw 

17 01-0203 1   Gas Spring 

18 149-315 2   Threaded Rod 

19 107-093 4   Rod End 

20 055-157 4   3/4-10 Nylon Hex Lock Nut 

21 03-0339 1   Pedal 

22 055-105 2   5/16-18 Serrated Flange Hex Lock Nut 

23 51-0022 4   3/8-24 Serrated Flange Hex Lock Nut 

24 028-012 8   5/16-18 X 3/4 Hex Head Cap Screw 

25 106-016 2   Wheel 

26 039-002 2   3/4 Machine Bushing 

27 50-0100 1   1/2-13 X 6-1/2 Carriage Bolt 

28 878-033 1   Wheel Bracket 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

All Tool
Highlight


